

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).14343/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-10-2025 in CAAT (CH) (I) No. 210/2024 passed by the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal, Chennai]

MR. D.N. PRATAP CHOWDARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MR. MALIGI MADHUSUDHAN REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 90087/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 90086/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 02-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned.
2. List after one week.

(HARPREET KAUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)