

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.14343/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-10-2025 in CAAT (CH) (I) No. 210/2024 passed by the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal, Chennai]

MR. D.N. PRATAP CHOWDARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MR. MALIGI MADHUSUDHAN REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. By our order dated 13.04.2026, we stayed the further proceedings on the condition that the appellant deposits an amount of Rs.1,00,00,000/- (Rs. One crore only) with the Registry of this Court within a period of four weeks from the date of the order.

2. The learned counsel appearing for the appellant mentioned this matter bringing it to our notice that there is a delay of one day in submitting the demand draft before the Registry.

3. We permit the appellant to hand over the demand draft of the requisite amount to the Registry.

4. Let the demand draft be deposited with the Registry by today evening.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)